Oregon Retirement Savings Board Meeting
16290 SW Upper Boones Ferry Road, Tigard, OR

Tuesday, 8/20/2024
1:00 - 4.00 PM PT

.Agenda (1:00 PM)
2024.08.20_ORSB_Agenda - Page 2

. Approval of May 14, 2024 Board Minutes Presented By: Treasurer Read, Chair (1:00 PM)
2024.05.14 ORSBMinutes - Page 4

. Board Member Report Presented By: Treasurer Read, Chair (1:05 PM)

. Executive Director's Report Presented By: Ryan Mann, Executive Director (1:20 PM)
20240820 - ED report - ORSB - FINAL - Page 6

. National & State Landscape Update Presented By: Kim Olson, Pew Charitable Trust (1:45 PM)
Pew Presentation - Page 14

. Quarterly Data Report Presented By: Ryan Fitzgerald, Sellwood Consulting (2:15 PM)
2024-06 Program Report - OregonSaves - Page 32

. Program Administration Presented By: Matt Golden, Vestwell (2:45 PM)
OregonSaves_Aug 2024 Board Meeting_final - Page 70

. Investment Performance Report Presented By: Ryan Fitzgerald, Sellwood Consulting (3:15 PM)
2024-06-30 OregonSaves Performance Report - Page 76

. PUBLIC COMMENT (3:45 PM)
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THE OREGON RETIREMENT SAVINGS BOARD
o | @oregonsaves

Oregon Retirement Savings Board Agenda
Tuesday, August 20, 2024
1:00pm — 4:00pm

TEAMS: Attendee Link
Location: 16290 SW Upper Boones Ferry Road
Tigard, Oregon

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing
impaired or for other accommodations should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to: Missy
Simpson at retirementsavings@ost.state.or.us or 503-373-1903.

There will be an opportunity for public comment before the end of the meeting.

2025 Board Meeting Dates:
February 18, 2025 1:00-4:00 Tigard Office
May 20, 2025 1:00-4:00 Tigard Office
August 19, 2025 1:00-4:00 Salem Office
November 18,2025  10-11:30am  Tigard Oftice (Board Meeting)
11:30-1:00pm Tigard Office (Joint Fiduciary Training w/ OR 529 Savings Boatd)

CALL TO ORDER Treasurer Read, Chair 1:00 pm
ACTION ITEMS

Approval of May 14, 2024 Board Minutes Treasurer Read, Chair 1:00-1:05 pm
FOR INFORMATION

Board Member Report Treasurer Read, Chair 1:05-1:20 pm
Executive Director’s Report Ryan Mann, Executive Director 1:20-1:45 pm
National & State Landscape Update Kim Olson, Pew Charitable Trust 1:45-2:15 pm
Quarterly Data Report Ryan Fitzgerald, Sellwood 2:15-2:45 pm
Program Administration Matt Golden, Vestwell 2:45-3:15 pm
Investment Performance Report Ryan Fitzgerald, Sellwood 3:15-3:45 pm

Oregon Treasury Savings Network | 867 Hawthorne Avenue SE, Salem, Oregon 97301

Executive Director 503-373-1903 | OregonTreasurySavingsNetwork.com | RetirementSavings@ost.state.or.us
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PUBLIC COMMENT:

Submit written public comments to retirementsavings(@ost.state.ot.us

Next Board Meeting; November 19, 2024
Adjournment

The Board may discuss and consider other matters relating to the Board, its mission, and business operations and may

take action on any such matters.
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Minutes of the

Oregon Retirement Savings Program
Board Meeting of May 14, 2024

Members Present: Kara Backus
Joyce DeMonnin
Maria Gonzalez
Senator Anderson
Treasurer Tobias Read, Chair

Network Staff: Ashley Daigle, Strategy and Program Director
Kasey Krifka, Marketing and Communications Director
Caitlen Laue, Operations Director
Ryan Mann, Executive Director
Missy Simpson, Program Coordinator
John Valley, Policy and Outreach Director

Others Present: Ryan Fitzgerald, Sellwood Consulting
Matt Golden, Vestwell
Jetf Gudman
Carolynn Kohout
Matt Konopinski, Vestwell
Doug Magnolia, Vestwell
Kevin Raymond, Sellwood Consulting

The meeting was called to order at 1:00 pm by Treasurer Read, Chair.
Agenda Item 1 — Review and approval of the February 20, 2024, Board Minutes (ACTION ITEM)

MOTION: Board Member Maria Gonzalez moved to approve the February 20, 2024, minutes, seconded by
Board Member Kara Backus. The minutes wete approved by a 4/0 vote.

Agenda Item 2 — Board Member Report INFORMATION ITEM)
No updates.

Agenda Item 3 — Executive Director’s Report INFORMATION ITEM)

Ryan Mann, Executive Director, gave an update on the childcare providers who are saving in OregonSaves. The
full $5 million has now been deposited. The focus for OregonSaves is on the annual deadline, now that all the
waves have been rolled out statewide. There have been more than 15,000 employers who have been established in
Oregon since the last deadline, that will need to be communicated with regarding this program. Staff will provide a
post deadline updated at the August board meeting,.

Ms. Backus had a request to track 401k plan in the state.
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Mr. Mann noted that he has asked his team to find a way to track that data point and include in the Financial
Wellness Scorecard next year.

Agenda Item 4 — 2024 Security Strategy (INFORMATION ITEM)

Matthew Konopinski, Vestwell, gave a presentation on the 2024 security strategy for OregonSaves, which included
the cybersecurity landscape, risk focused security, and the security tooling and utilities being used. A copy of the 2024
Security Strategy presentation is part of the records for this Board meeting.

Agenda Item 5 — Quarterly Data Report INFORMATION ITEM)

Ryan Fitzgerald, Sellwood Consulting, gave an update on the quarterly data report. The number of newly funded
accounts were over 3,700 and assets were up $30 million this quarter. A copy of the Quarterly Data Report is part
of the records for this Board meeting.

Agenda Item 6 — Program Administration INFORMATION ITEM)

Matt Golden, Vestwell, gave an update on the program administration that included updates on employer
engagement, AFSCME providers, and the OregonSaves website. Mr. Golden also presented the State Auto IRA
National updates. A copy of the Program Administration Update is part of the records for this Board meeting.

Agenda Item 7 — Investment Performance Report INFORMATION ITEM)

Kevin Raymond, Sellwood Consulting, reported on the US market, and Ryan Fitzgerald gave an update on the
Investment Performance Report. A copy of the Investment Performance Report is part of the Network’s records
for this Board meeting.

PUBLIC COMMENT:
There was public comment from Carolynn Kohout who was interested in finding out more about the investment
lineup for the program.

The meeting was adjourned at 2:04.
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One year lookback on goals
- Budget
* Long-term financial stability for plan
participants requires long-term financial
stability for the plans we administer
- Accounts
* Continue to expand reach
- Assets
= Maintain strong investment growth

OREGON
STATE
TREASURY
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Oregon Treasury Savings Network Budget

Total Expenses Total Expenses | % Change
July 1, 2022 — July 1, 2023 —
June 30, 2023 June 30, 2024
$4,688,099 $4,259,333 -9%
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E Oregon Retirement Savings Board

Account Growth: July 1, 2022 - June 30,

“Funded accounts | Funded accounts % Change
June 30, 2022 June 30, 2023
115,046 118,724 3.2%
Account Growth: July 1, 2023 - June
Sfumrdtaccounts | Funded accounts | % Change
June 30, 2023 June 30, 2024
118,724 127,717 7.6%
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E Oregon Retirement Savings Board

Asset Growth: July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023

Assets under Assets under | % Change
management management
June 30, 2022 June 30, 2023

$146,004,291 $208,222,078 42.6%
Asset Growth: July 1, 2023 - June 30,

2024ssets under Assetsunder | % Change

management management
June 30, 2023 June 30, 2024
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— ASPPA

—

American Society of
Pension Professionals
& Actuaries

Big Growth for OregonSaves

BY JOHN IEKEL | AUGUST9,2024

00000

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS

Oregon may not have been the first state to enact a measure establishing a state-run program to provide
retirement plan coverage to private-sector employees whose employers do not, but it wasthe first to get one

up and running. And that program is showing impressive growth, ngaAEfg h

TREASURY
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This Year

s of July 1, 2024, savings had jumped 38% in just a year; the number
of employers registered grew 31% since 2023, and the number of
payroll contributing accounts was 17% higher.

More specifically:
» Employers registered 29,131

» Payroll contributing accounts 152,632

e Savings $289,794,615

In Six Years

Comparing where the program stood at its first anniversary and then
six years after that illustrates more dramatically how quickly it has
Erown.

Change,

Measure 2018-2024

Employers

+28,14
Registered 28,141

FPayroll
contributing
accounts

Savings
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Preview agenda

» Special informational item: Update on
retirement landscape

 Wave 2024 update

(©) oregonsaves '
OREGON

STATE
TREASURY
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AUTOMATED SAVINGS PROGRAMS:
Current landscape and policy
considerations

KIM OLSON

Senior Officer, Retirement Savings

The Pew Charitable Trusts

August 20, 2024 Pe ;~



Background on retirement savings and security

Americans are struggling to save for retirement.

0 Federal Reserve: 34% of U.S. non-retirees view their retirement savings as ‘on track’.

0 Vanguard: the median amount saved for retirement is $35,286

0 48% of all American private sector workers ages 18 to 64 do not have access to a
retirement plan at their workplace

Source: Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, Economic Well-Being of the U.S. Households, 2023; Vanguard, How America Saves, 2024. E

2
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Why don’t all employers sponsor retirement plans?

Many employers reported that they cannot offer a plan. Employers identify

the financial cost of starting a plan (37%) and lack of organizational resources
(22%) as the two main barriers.

Smaller retirement plans are charged more, as a percentage of assets,
than larger plans.

Source: The Pew Charitable Trusts, “Employer Barriers to and Motivations for Offering Retirement Benefits,” 2017
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The fiscal impact of lack of access to retirement plans

Insufficient retirement savings will reduce retirement income, increasing pressure on
social assistance programs while shifting the fiscal burden to a shrinking population of
working-age taxpayers.

0 Over the 20-year period from 2021 through 2040, the cumulative social assistance
program costs from insufficient savings will reach $990 billion at the federal level and
$334 billion across the states.

0 The cumulative social assistance program costs for Oregon are projected to reach $3.3
billion over the same period.

Source: Econsult Solutions, “The Cost of Doing Nothing: Federal and State Impacts of Insufficient Retirement Savings”, 2023

4
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Automated Savings Plans Are Gaining Traction

Pew



17 states have passed legislation; 10 programs are active

[ Enacted Program

[ Auto-IRA Legislation
'23-'24

State Innovations



Significant growth, particularly in the past year

Aggregate data from California, Colorado, Connecticut, lllinois, Maine, Maryland and
Oregon show that:

0 Over 895,000 savers have funded accounts.
0 Savers have amassed over $1.52 billion in assets.

0 Over 217,000 employers have registered for these programs.

0 Average savings range, depending on the state, from $105 to $188 a month.

Source: Georgetown University Center for Retirement Initiatives, 2024, State Program Performance Data
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Population statistics Figure 3

Majority of Workers Eligible for lllinois Secure Choice Are People of

Color
, Non-White residents make up 39% of lllinois’ working population, nearly two-
» Compared to the state’s thirds of program-eligible population
total working 80%
population, workers
eligible for Illinois Secure oo
Choice: Jo%
» Skewed female, younger, 20%
and unmarried. "
All lllinois workers Workers eligible to Program participants
. . participate
» Predominantly high
school educated and B White M Black [ Hispanic [l Other
i n CI u d ed d g reate rs h are Note: Totals for individual categories may not add to 100% because of rounding.
Of peo p I e Of cO I or. Sources: Pew survey of lllinois Secure Choice eligible participants, spring 2020, and 2020 Current Population
Survey

© 2023 The Pew Charitable Trusts
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Automated saving programs complement the private sector

» The state programs’ launch preceded an uptick in new private plan adoption by
businesses without plans.

» In subsequent years, the private plan adoption rate remained higher in these
states than before the state programs launched.

» Termination rates for existing plans, meanwhile, were slower than or comparable
to the national average.

» SECURE 2.0 small business tax credits and advertising around the state programs
by private sector businesses also likely driving increased plan adoption.

Source: The Pew Charitable Trusts, “State Automated Retirement Savings Programs Continue to Complement Private Market Plans” 2023.

State Innovations PGW




Figure 1
Employers Continue to Launch Retirement Plans in States With

Automated Savings Programs
Share of new plans remains higher than before introduction of state-facilitated
programs, 2021 data shows
14%
Program  Program  Program
beganin beganin beganin
Oregon linois California
12% i | |
| | |
| | |
10% } }
I | /\
| / |
8% Ity ! \wc»-""'
- »
o~ i |
6% / | l /\/
1 1 |
= | | |
4% 1 | |
| | |
| | |
2% 1 | |
| | |
| | |
0% | | |
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

California == Oregon == |llinois === US,

Note: California's pilot program began in 2018, and the program opened to larger employers in 2019.
Source: The Pew Charitable Trusts' calculations from Form 5500 data filed by employers with the U.S. Department of Labor 9
© 2023 The Pew Charitable Trusts
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Program upgrades

0 Colorado SecureSavings is the lead state in the ‘Partnership for a Dignified
Retirement’, which now includes Maine, Delaware, and Vermont.

0 Programs now use a hybrid fee structure, using both asset and dollar-based fees.

0 Starting to consider account engagement, decumulation as the programs mature.
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Future Policy Considerations

Pew



Considerations for the future

0 Employer compliance

© Non-traditional / “gig” workers

0 Withdrawals / dual use of accounts as retirement and emergency savings

o Opt-outs, re-enrollment, and keeping people on an upward savings trajectory

State Innovations PGW




Know Your Customer Regulations

o Customer Identification Program (CIP) is a legal requirement, imposed under the U.S.
PATRIOT Act. Requires financial institutions to verify identity
» Name, DOB, SSN/ITIN, Address

° State programs are seeing high failure rates — between 20-46% depending on the
state.

0 Working to determine how to mitigate this issue:
1) Statutory change giving state programs the same exemption as ERISA-
qualified plans.
2) Reduce or alter the information that must match to clear the CIP check.
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The Saver’s Match

o Starting in 2027, a federal matching contribution for low- to moderate-income
workers who contribute to a retirement savings account (up to $1,000/person).

0 Replaces the Saver’s credit with better policy: gradual phase out and no tax
liability required.

0 Implementation will be complex and design work has already begun

» Issues include: moving the money directly into accounts, streamlining the application
process, outreach to the target audience, and the Roth exclusion.

Source: The Pew Charitable Trusts, “Federal Saver’s Match Could Benefit Millions of Low- to Moderate-Income Americans,” 2024.
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Thank you!

For more information, you can reach me at

kolson@pewtrusts.org

State Innovations



Program fee examples

Program Administration fees

| orR | e | mMp | co | vA | cA | L |
Asset-based 0.15% 0.20% 0.18% 0.15% 0.15% 0.25% 0.25%
Dollar-based S14 S24 S24 S22 S24 S18 S16

State Administration fees

| or | ca | m | co | v A | L

Asset-based 0.25% 0.20% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05%
Dollar-based S2 S2 S6 S3
Source: AKF Consulting, 2023 SRRP Market Report.
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Opt-outs from lllinois Secure Choice (spring 2020) “W“

| need more money for immediate needs 29% 30% 29% 30%
| am already covered by another retirement plan 10% 8% 22% 14%
| need to pay off debt 17% 11% 11% 12%
It is not the right time for me to be thinking about saving for 7% 10% 7% 8%
retirement

| want to save that money for unexpected expenses 6% 10% 6% 8%

| do not want to take part in a government-sponsored program 8% 7% 7% 7%

| need to save for large expenses 3% 10% 3% 6%

| thought the Secure Choice program was too confusing 5% 5% 1% 3%
My employer or colleagues do not support the lllinois Secure 3% 1% 1% 1%

Choice program

| want more money to add to my quality of life 1% 1% 2% 1%
Other 11% 7% 10% 9%




Program Data Report
Executive Summary

OregonSaves Program

June 30, 2024

Sellwood

CONSULTING LLC
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Agenda

* Program Overview
e Program Cash Flows

e Payrolls

ﬁsllwood

coO ULTING LLC
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Program Overview

Avg Funded Quarterly
Funded Account Net New Quarterly Quarterly  Quarterly Net
Total Assets Accounts Balance Fund Accs  Contributions  Redemptions Flows
$289,794,615 127,717 $2,269 1,483 $27,419,712 -$12,314,328 $15,105,384
Plan Market Value History Plan Funded Account History
99.6% Annualized Asset Growth 43.7% Annualized Account Growth
$350 , 140,000
. . Jun 2018to Jun 2024 S Jun 2018to Jun 2024
Quick hits =
$300 = 120,000
e 43,830 newly funded
accounts $250 100,000
[ J
Average balance up $106 200 50,000

since last quarter

* Average balance up 5515 $150 60,000
over the past year

$100 40,000
$50 20,000
$0 DD D O NN NN DD ™ °
ER22883538N8NII8I NN NN B D A A A PV
R R TR R e i R e R N NSRBI\ K ARG AR\ K AR\ SR AR\
§§§§§§§§§§§§§§ Wp” W' Y’ W' YT Wi
Total Plan Market Value Previous Funded Accounts New Funded Accounts

Sources: Vestwell, Sellwood Calculations
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Program Overview — Total Fund Accounts

Total Funded Accounts
140,000

f12680 115046 115,863 118,72

s70 121717
40,78

2290"

© R W W 'i)' Rk

N D
St & é‘o@“\\“?“ R R O N

Sellwood

CONSULTING LLC

Sources: Vestwell, Sellwood Calculations $ $ $ $

Master Page # 35 of 95 - Oregon Retirement Savings Board Meeting 8/20/2024

110,047 I

—_

00,000

80,000

60,000

40,000

20,000

o




Program Overview — Newly Fund Accounts

Newly Funded Accounts
6,000

5,562

5,000

4,000

3,000

2,000

1,000

Jun-22 Sep-22 Dec-22 Mar-23 Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24 Jun-24

Sellwood

CONSULTING LLC

Sources: Vestwell, Sellwood Calculations $ $ $ $
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Quarterly Cash Flow

Quarterly Contributions & Distributions

Quarterly Confributions
28.6
Quarterly Distributions $28.697 4

$20.5$20.7 $19.8$20.5$19.4$19'2$20.8$21.7$22.3$21_1

$17.1 $16.7
$14.4
s §104511.3%125¢,, 16119

$5.4

$1.0-$1.5 $2.0 g2 5 $3.5°921-$2.7 g3 $3.954.2 85,0 85,3

$7.2.$7.8 $8.1 -$8.3
-$9.3.
$103»$107$104$125$123
IS s S S S S AN S AR R L G VI L Vs N A A sV

H DD D DD :
T e S T W o e

Quarterly Net Cash Flow
$16.3$15.7 $16.1

$13.1
$10.8 5114512032 g1 5 g10 011681148116 g,

$8.4 $8.8 $9.0 $8.0 $9.2

Quarterly Net Cash Flow $15.1

$6.3
$4.4

S S R g A e A . L Rl G S A S
¥ FF I T HFFEI T TSI T F TS

Sources: Vestwell, Sellwood Calculations

$35.0
$30.0
$25.0
$20.0
$15.0
$10.0
$5.0
$0.0
-$5.0
-$10.0
-$15.0

Millions
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Annual Cash Flow

Annual Contributions & Distributions

Annual Contributions $85.9 $100.0 2
L $75.0 $78.8 ks
Annual Distributions : $80.0 =
848.9 $56.0 $60.0
$40.0
$21.7
$20.0
$0.0
$4.5 $120 -$20.0
-$18.5 $24.8
-$31.4 ' -$40.0
-$40.6
-$60.0
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD - 2024
Annual Net Cash Flow
$56.5 $60.0 ,
Annual Net Cash Flo S
" $47.4 $45.3 5500 2
$37.0 $40.0
$31.2
$30.0
$10.0
$0.0
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD - 2024

Sources: Vestwell, Sellwood Calculations
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Companies Actively Submitting Payrolls

Actively Submitting Payroll Deductions (Last 90 Days)

7,531 8,000

7,000
= Actively Submitting Payroll Deductions (Last 90 Days)
6,000
5,000
4,000
3,000
2,000
1,000

Mar-22 Jun-22 Sep-22 Dec-22 Mar-23 Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24 Jun-24

Sellwood

CONSULTING LLC

o

Sources: Vestwell, Sellwood Calculatlons
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Program Data Report
Appendix

OregonSaves Program

June 30, 2024

Sellwood

CONSULTING LLC
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OregonSaves Program

Quarterly Dashboard
As of June 30, 2024

Program Current Mar 2024 Change Plan Assets by Quarter
Total Assets $289,794,615 $273,059,076  $16,735,539 ($ millions)
Total Contributions $393,027,592 $365,607,880  $27,419,712 $290
Total Withdrawals -$136,046,217 -$123,731,889 -$12,314,328 $244
Monthly Contributions (Past 30 Days) $7,203,856  $7,958,800  -$664,944 $169 3208
Monthly Withdrawals (Past 30 Days) -$3,837,375  -$3,330,270 -$507,106 $158146
Saver Current Mar 2024 Change $85$1 2
Total Funded Accounts 127,717 126,234 1,483 6235 1858
Total Payroll Contributing Accounts 152,632 147,704 4928  $0 $5 911
Accounts with a Withdrawal 54,784 51,941 2,843 ~ O 0 O O O O — — NN o <t
Multiple Employer Accounts 78,524 75,229 3205 £35S 535s588s8888¢8¢8
Max Contribution Accounts 105 19 86 TSI SIS ISIBIS IS
Self-Enrolled Funded Apcqunts 1,211 1,195 16 Saver Accounts - June 2024
Average Monthly Contribution Amount $173 $180 -$7
Median Monthly Contribution Amount $132 $139 -$7 152,632
Average Savings Rate (Funded Accounts) 6.8% 6.9% -0.1% 197 717
Average Funded Account Balance $2,269 $2,163 $106 :
Employer Current Mar 2024 Change 78,524
Total Registered 29,131 28,582 549 54784
Total Added Employee Data 28,391 27,745 646
Actively Submitting Payroll (Past 90 Days) 7,531 7,514 17
Total Exempted Employers 42,497 41,873 624

Total Funded
Accounts

Accounts with a Multiple Employer
Withdrawal Accounts

Total Payroll
Contributing
Accounts

Average contributions are based on accounts with a contribution during the last 30 days.

Sources: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting
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OregonSaves Program

Annual Dashboard

Current

Jun 2023

Change

As of June 30, 2024

Program Plan Assets by Quarter

Total Assets $289,794,615 $208,222,978  $81,571,637 ($ millions)

Total Contributions $393,027,592 $293,635,706  $99,391,886 $290
Total Withdrawals -$136,046,217  -$90,198,875 -$45,847,342 $169 $244
Monthly Contributions (Past 30 Days) $7,293,856  $7,434,936 -$141,080 $208

Monthly Withdrawals (Past 30 Days) -$3,837,375  -$3,345,775 -$491,600 $158146

Saver Current Jun 2023 Change $85$ 2

Total Funded Accounts 127,717 118,724 8,993 $41 $58

Total Payroll Contributing Accounts 152,632 129,188 23,444 $0 $59% $23

Accounts with a Withdrawal 54,784 41,627 13,157 ~ o D > OO e — NN o <
Multiple Employer Accounts 78,524 64,119 14405 S 35S5558s8s8s8¢e8
Max Contribution Accounts 105 53 52 IS EISISIBISD
Self-Enrolled Funded Accounts 1,211 466 745 Saver Accounts - June 2024
Average Monthly Contribution Amount $173 $178 -$5

Median Monthly Contribution Amount $132 $136 -$5 152,632

Average Savings Rate (Funded Accounts) 6.8% 6.5% 0.3% 197 717

Average Funded Account Balance $2,269 $1,754 $515 :

Employer Current Jun 2023 Change 78.524
Total Registered 29,131 22,836 6,295 54,784

Total Added Employee Data 28,391 21,534 6,857

Actively Submitting Payroll (Past 90 Days) 7,531 6,168 1,363

Total Exempted Employers 42,497 37,024 5,473

Total Funded
Accounts

Total Payroll
Contributing
Accounts

Accounts with a Multiple Employer
Withdrawal Accounts

Average contributions are based on accounts with a contribution during the last 30 days.

Sources: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting
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a OregonSaves Program

Quarterly Summary Statistics

As of June 30, 2024

Quarterly
Funded Avg Funded Net New Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Net
Total Assets Accounts Account Balance Fund Accs  Contributions Redemptions Flows
$289,794 615 127,717 $2,269 1,483 $27,419,712 -$12,314,328 $15,105,384
Plan Market Value History Plan Funded Account History
99.6% Annualized Asset Growth $350 43.7% Annualized Account Growth 140.000
Jun 2018 to Jun 2024 g Jun 2018 to Jun 2024 ’
$300 = 120,000
$250 100,000
$200 80,000
$150 60,000
$100 40,000
$50 20,000
$0 0
2222885588883 Sogo G0 GO PP D P W P
O = o s o s o s a0 s o s o = Qa Q Q» Qv Qa Q»
$2323232328L3 S YO OY OO YOO
Total Plan Market Value Previous Funded Accounts New Funded Accounts

Sources: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting
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?51 1w o OregonSaves Program

Quarterly Cash Flows

As of June 30, 2024
Quarterly Contributions & Distributions

Quarterly Contributions $28.6 $35.0
Quarterly Distributions 08274 $30.0

§2055207  §1985205 5194 g1q 52085217 52236211 §25.0
$16.7 $19.4$19.2 $20.0

$15.0
$10.0
$5.0
$0.0

-$1.0 -$15 $2.0 - $2.1 . -$5.0
520 $25 .g35 521 $2.7 36 .$39 542 g5 ¢ $53 72 575 501 585 $100
e 98001 -98.3 §9.3 1031076104 '
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Millions

17.1
$14.4$

o $1045113 $125¢10.4 8119
$54 -

Quarterly Net Cash Flow

$16.3 $15.7 $16.1 $15.1 $180

Quarterly Net Cash Flow - $160 5
$13.1 $12.6$12.7 $11.6 5114 5116 |
$10.8 $114 $11.3 3109 $11.6 81148116 ¢, $12.0

584 $8.8 $9.0 ¢, 992 §10.0
$6.3 $8.0
$4.4 $6.0
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Sources: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting
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OregonSaves Program

Annual Cash Flows

As of June 30, 2024
Annual Contributions & Distributions

Annual Contributions §78.8 $85.9 $100.0
Annual Distributions §75.0 | $80.0
$56.0

$48.9 $60.0
$40.0
$20.0
50,0
5 $120 5200

-$18.5
-$31.4 106 $24.8 -$40.0
i -$60.0

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD - 2024

Millions

$21.7

Annual Net Cash Flow

$56.5 $60.0
Annual Net Cash Flow
$47.4 $45.3 $50.0 =

$37.0 $40.0
$31.2

ions

$30.0
$17.2 $20.0
$10.0

$0.0
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD - 2024

Sources: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting
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a OregonSaves Program

Employer Statistics

As of June 30, 2024
28,567

42,302 45,000
m Registered Count
m Exempt Count i i i i i
oV

40,000
APPSO 0RO OR DD DD DD DD D DD DD DD P

Invited Employer Count
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20,000
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5,000

o
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Invited Employers Composition
100%

80%
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40%
20%
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Sources: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting
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Employer Statistics

As of June 30, 2024

Actively Submitting Payroll Deductions (Last 90 Days)

7,531 8,000
= Actively Submitting Payroll Deductions (Last 90 Days) 7,000
6,000
5,000
4,000
3,000
2,000
1,000
0
Mar-22 Jun-22 Sep-22 Dec-22 Mar-23 Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24 Jun-24
New Employers Actively Submitting Payroll Deductions (Last 90 Days)
1,200
New Employers Actively Submitting Payroll Deductions (Last 90 Days)
1,000
800
600
338 400
200
0
Mar-22 Jun-22 Sep-22 Dec-22 Mar-23 Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24 Jun-24

Sources: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting
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lwood OregonSaves Program

ULTING LLC

(¢]
[¢]

Account Statistics
As of June 30, 2024

Total Funded Accounts
140,000

127,717
118,72
115,046 115,863
110,047 112689

87,90
70,054
58,68
40,78
22 90
14,48

,{b,{b,{b,\%@@%qsss\ DD DD DD DD D
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120,000

100,000

80,000

60,000

40,000

20,000

o

Sources: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting
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lwood OregonSaves Program

ULTING LLC

(¢]
[¢]

Account Statistics
As of June 30, 2024

Newly Funded Accounts

6,000
5,562
5,008 5,152
5,000
3,848 3,830
3614 3,726 4,000
3215 3,364
3,000
2,000
1,000
0
Jun-22 Sep-22 Dec-22 Mar-23 Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24 Jun-24

Sources: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting
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OregonSaves Program

Account Statistics

As of June 30, 2024

Funded Account Coverage Ratio by State

4.0%
3.7%

3.5%

Oregon 3.0%

e glifornia

. 2.5%
lllinois

1 79 2.0%
L /0

) 10
1.5%

1.0%
0.5%

0.0%
SO RN RN I DD D DD DD DD DD DD DD PP
\\)Q (‘OQ)Q QQ»(’ Q‘z} SQQ (‘thQ QQ:Q @fb\ \\)Q %Q)Q QQ)Q Q‘é \\}Q %%Q Q@Q @‘b\ \\)Q %Q)Q QQS, @‘é \\)Q (-onQ QQ»

Coverage rate is defined as the number of funded accounts divided by the state adult population.
CalSavers program start date is 7/1/2019 with a pilot program starting 11/1/2018.

lllinois Secure Choice program start date is 7/1/2019 with a pilot program starting 7/1/2018.
Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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Account Statistics - Self Enrollment

As of June 30, 2024
Self Enrollment Funded Accounts

Funded Accounts 1,400
1,195 1,211

1,200

1,000

800

407 416 428 433 454 458 466 470

400
200

0
Dec-21 Mar-22 Jun-22 Sep-22 Dec-22 Mar-23 Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24 Jun-24

Self Enroliment Total Assets

$6,000,000
5,310,164 R

$4,961,454 5

$5,000,000

$4,000,000
$3,000,000

5 $1436,846 $1.560664 $1,536,309 31771189 §2,000,000
$1,000,000
$0

$1,120010 $1,180,095 $1,005510 $1,113,237 $127543

Dec-21 Mar-22 Jun-22 Sep-22 Dec-22 Mar-23 Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24 Jun-24

Sources: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting. Self Enroliment includes contributions on behalf of AFSCME Providers in Q1 2024.

Master Page # 51 of 95 - Oregon Retirement Savings Board Meeting 8/20/2024



OregonSaves Program

Account Statistics

As of June 30, 2024
Funded Account Balance

$2,269 $2,500
Average $2,000
= Median
$1,500
$1,000
$621

$500
asxnfiDnnninnill;

NS NS R S S S A A R P2 G L L i Vs L R R s i
Wl of & Feff o & Fef o & F e o & e o S o

Monthly Contribution Amounts For Funded Accounts with a Contribution in the Last 30

Days
Average y
. $250
m Median
$173 $200
$132 $150
$100
$50
$0
® St S Bt R P (PP PP PP g o o
SQQ %%Q QQ) @‘b \\\r (;JQJQ QQ) Q‘b \)\3 %Q)Q QQ: @‘é 3\5 QQ,Q’ @rb \\SQ %%Q QQ) @‘b \\\:Q %QJQ QQ) @‘b \\3

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting. Average and median contributions are based on accounts with a contribution during the last month.
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OregonSaves Program

Account Statistics
As of June 30, 2024

Average Account Balance by State
$2,269 $2,500

Oregon $2,000
e California
linois $1,500
, $1,000
- =
$0
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Average Monthly Contribution Amounts For Funded Accounts with a Contribution in the

Last 30 Days
Oregon $250
e California

lllinois 3 $200
$150
$100
$50
$0
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Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting. Average and median contributions are based on accounts with a contribution during the last month.

Master Page # 53 of 95 - Oregon Retirement Savings Board Meeting 8/20/2024



?51 1w o OregonSaves Program

co

Typical Saver

As of June 30, 2024

$450,000
$400,000
Monthly Contributions Monthly Retirement Distributions
$350,000 Average: Median: Average: Median:
; $189 $139 $1,945 $1,433
300,000

$250,000

$200,000

$150,000

OregonSaves Account Balance

$100,000 Average Saver

e \edian Saver

$50,000

$0
20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

-$50,000
Age

Typical saver assumptions:

-Monthly contributions beginning at age 20 until 65. Working age rate of return = 5% annually. Retirement age rate of return = 2%.

-Monthly contributions are based on the 12-month average median and average contributions are based on accounts with a contribution during the last month.
-Distributions are paid in equal monthly installments beginning at age 65 until the balance depletes at age 85.

-Estimates do not include any assumption of inflation or cost of living adjustment.

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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OregonSaves Program

Typical Saver - Increasing Savings to 10%
As of June 30, 2024

$600,000

Monthly Contributions Monthly Retirement Distributions

Average: Median: Average: Median:

$189 $139 $2,757 $2,032

$500,000

$400,000

$300,000

$200,000

OregonSaves Account Balance

Average Saver
e Median Saver

$100,000

$0
20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

Age

Typical saver assumptions:

-Monthly contributions beginning at age 20 until 65. Working age rate of return = 5% annually. Retirement age rate of return = 2%.

-Monthly contributions are based on the 12-month average median and average contributions are based on accounts with a contribution during the last month.
-Monthly contributions are increased annually until the 10% savings rate automatic increase is met. The current savings rate is the plan average savings rate of 6.8%.
-Distributions are paid in equal monthly installments beginning at age 65 until the balance depletes at age 85.

-Estimates do not include any assumption of inflation or cost of living adjustment.

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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ULTING LLC
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Account Statistics
As of June 30, 2024

Average Savings Rate (Funded Accounts)
6.9%6.8% 7.0%

6.6% 6 5%
6.3% 6.2% 619 g o °6.4% 6.3%
5.1% 5.1% 5.2% 5.14 ©5.3%
5.0%
4.0%
3.0%
2.0%
1.0%
0.0%
S I S S S S S N D D P oo o

\
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Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting. Average savings rate for funded accounts with saving rates greater than zero. The saving rate calculation was adjusted on 11/20/19 for employees with multiple employer
accounts to a new logic that takes the sum of the saving rates and divides it by the number of employers.
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(3} lwood OregonSaves Program

co ULTING LLC

Account Statistics

As of June 30, 2024

Average Savings Rate (Funded Accounts)

= Oregon 6.8% 7.0%
e glifornia
s ||lin0IS I I 6.0%
b 1| | |
- 5.0%
4.0%
3.0%
2.0%
1.0%
0.0%
N '{b%’\%@%f\?‘@Q‘@ﬁﬁ\@‘ﬁ@@@f@@‘@‘bﬂ?‘i\?‘

> o o
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Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting. Average saving rate for funded accounts with deferral rates greater than zero. The Oregon saving rate calculation was adjusted on 11/20/19 for employees with multiple
employer accounts to a new logic that takes the sum of the saving rates and divides it by the number of employers.

CalSavers program start date is 7/1/2019 with a pilot program starting 11/1/2018.

lllinois Secure Choice program start date is 7/1/2019 with a pilot program starting 7/1/2018.
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OregonSaves Program

Account Statistics - Range Balances

As of June 30, 2024

Funded Accounts - Organized by Balance Size
(Quarterly + or -)

137192 ? 50,000
40,000
20,699
16,418 16,922 (+244) 13,806 30,000
(+61) (89) 41 11,509 20,000
(-412) (+1,012) 5,485 :
. (+452) (+71%% ) 10,000
. 0
$0.01 - $250 - $500 - $1,000 - $2,500 - $5,000 - $10,000 - $25,000+
$250 $500 $1,000 $2,500 $5,000 $10,000 $25,000
o0 Funded Accounts - Organized by Balance Size
m $0.01 - $250
m $250 - $500
$500 - $1,000

= $1,000 - $2,500
$2,500 - $5,000
$5,000 - $10,000

= $10,000 - $25,00

$25,000+
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Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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Sellwood OregonSaves Program

CONSULTING LLC

Average Account Balance by Account Age

As of June 30, 2024

Average Account Balance by Account Age

$3,000 $2,851
$2,740 52,806
$2,500 $2,399
$2,000
$1,692
$1,500
$1,305
$1,000
$808
$500
$0
<1 year 1 year 2 year 3 year 4 year 5 year 6 year

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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OregonSaves Program

Account Statistics

As of June 30, 2024

Savers by Age

12,000
Enrolled Accounts

Funded Accounts
10,000

8,000

6,000

Accounts

4,000

2,000

19 22 25 28 31 34 37 40 43 46 49 52 55 58 61 64 67 70 73 76 79
Age

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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Sellwood OregonSaves Program
Account Statistics
As of June 30, 2024

Average Funded Account Balance by Age
$4,000

$3,500

$3,000

$2,500

$2,000

$1,500

$1,000

|I|||

'I ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff 0
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1

Account Balance

Rid

Age

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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OregonSaves Program

Geographic Location

As of June 30, 2024
Total In-State Funded Accounts

121,006 122,000
119,485 120,000

117,115 117,856 118,000

116,000

114,000

Mogoo  1o7es 111,072 111,299 111,657 112,000
110,000

108,000

106,000

104,000

113,895

Mar-22 Jun-22 Sep-22 Dec-22 Mar-23 Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24 Jun-24

Total Out-of-State Funded Accounts

8,000
7,000
6,000
5,000
4,000
3,000
2,000
1,000

6,714 6,749 6,711

5,068
4,244 4,281 4,497 4,564 4,709 4,829

Mar-22 Jun-22 Sep-22 Dec-22 Mar-23 Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24 Jun-24

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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“ OregonSaves Program
Total Assets by County

As of June 30, 2024

Total Assets by County
Assets
Clatsop, b
$2,957,664 0 $63,990,580
ultnomah Hood River,
g ! $2,066,213 Sherma
63,990,580 3 " Umaﬁ"a, 54,304,876 Wa"owa,
= » S $810,904
Tillamook, Morrow,
658,803 1
$1,736,278 Clackamas 3 Union, $1,313,831 $59,511
$25,288,238
Wasco, 52,218,272
Avg County: $7,707,021
Lincoln, Baker, $865,590 Median Co: $2,979,437
$3,860,48¢ Jefferson, $1,464,140 Low Co: $59.511
Grant, $374,763 ow Co: $59,5
—\L High Co: $63,990,580
Crook, $1,069,045
Lane, $29,405,262
Deschutes, $12,461,007
Coos, Douglas, $6,867,136
$3,479,080 Malheur, $1,504,170
Harney, $388,088
Lake, $505,253
Klamath, $3,405,391
Curry,
$1,060,234

Powered by Bing
© GeoNames, Navteq

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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Funded Accounts by County

As of June 30, 2024

Count of Funded Accounts by County

Clat 1360 Col Funded Accounts
atsop, 1,3 olu

26,270
Hood River,
ultnomah 2 Shermag 60 Wallowa, 306
Tillamook, 751 - o Umatilla, 1,873
Morrow, 239
Union, 742
Clackamas, 28
9,661 Wasco, 935
Avg County: 3,358
. f"\/heeler, 28 )
Lincoln, 1,795 Baker, 541 Median Co: 1,329
Jefferson, 732 | Low Co: 28
Bents Grant, 160 .
—_\T High Co: 26,270
Crook, 555
SIRE. 22650 Deschutes, 5,628
Coos, 1,78 Douglas, 3,440
Malheur, 745
Harney, 206
Lake, 253

Klamath, 1,895
Curry, 443 Jackson, 6,911

Powered by Bing
© GeoNames, Navteq

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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OregonSaves Program

Average Funded Account Size by County

As of June 30, 2024

Average Funded Account Size by County

Account Size

Clatsop, $2 b
$3,059
Hood River,
Mzuzllt;gmahl 22200 Shermzag Wallowa
4 ‘ Umatilla, $2,298 $2,650
Tillamook, IR,
$2,312 Union, $1,771
Clackamas, - 41600
$2,618 Wasco, $2,372
PoIk arion, Statewide Avg: $2,295
) Wheeler, -
Lincoln, r52’125 Baker, $1,600 Avg County: $2,219
$2,151 Jefferson, $2,000 Median Co: $2,199
B
n Gl Low Co: $1,600
High Co: $3,059
Crook, $1,926
Lane, 52,151 Deschutes, $2,214
Coos, $1,947 Douglas, $1,996 "
Malheur, $2,019
Harney, $1,884
Lake, $1,997
Klamath, $1,797
Curry, $2 Jackson,
$1,856

Powered by Bing
© GeoNames, Navteq

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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OregonSaves Program

Funded Account Yearly Change by County

As of June 30, 2024

Count of Funded Account by County - Yearly Growth

Funded Accounts
33%

Clatsop, 3% b 0%

Hood River,

uItnomah, 16% Sherman - Wallowa, 3%
h 70 | Umatilla, 6%
g 57 Morrow, 3%
Ya ; j Union, 13%
Clackamas,
11% Wasco, 12%

Polk; Marion, 7 I Statewide Avg: 7.6%
Avg County: 9.1%

Tillamook, 6%

0%

Lincoln, 3% Baker, 8%
Jefferson, 12% Median Co: 7.5%
Bents Grant, 14% Low Co: 0.0%
High Co: 33.3%
Crook, 11%
tue = Deschutes, 7%
Coos, 6% Douglas, 8%
Malheur, 11%
Harney, 13%
Lake, 0%
Klamath, 12%
Curry, 17 osephine, 5%jackson, 7%

Powered by Bing
© GeoNames, Navteq

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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OregonSaves Program

Sellwood
Funded Account Coverage Ratio by County
As of June 30, 2024

Count of Funded Accounts as a % of County Population

Over the Age of 18
Funded Accounts
Clatsop, 3.9
4.9%
Hood River,
r 42% Sherman;
Tillamook, 3.2%

2.1%

Statewide Avg: 3.5%
Avg County: 3.4%
Median Co: 3.4%
Low Co: 2.1%

High Co: 4.9%

. heeler, 2.1
Lincoln, 4.0%

Coos, 3.2%

Curry, 2

Powered by Bing
© GeoNames, Navteq

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting, Portland State University. Over 18 years county population taken from the 202 Annual Oregon Population Report Tables provided by the Population Research Center at

Portland State University.
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OregonSaves Program

Funded Accounts by State
As of June 30, 2024

121,006

Powered by Bing
. »*“  © DSAT for MSFT, GeoNames, Navteg

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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OregonSaves Program
Total Assets by State

As of June 30, 2024

$277,605,585

$188
V553,326

#RI, $7,052
¢€T, $20,409

36,039
: -\; 4,528

e

SC, $32,486

AZ, $174,416
NM, $52,880

g\

TX, $348,096

AK, $58,606
&
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{: Powered by Bing

S i . »“" © DSAT for MSFT, GeoNames, Navteq

Source: Vestwell, Ascensus, Sellwood Consulting.
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FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY

Wave 2024 Detailed Update

15,477 new employer records added to the program from state data

file updates in advance of the July 31, 2024 annual program deadlines
e Three pre-deadline notices sent beginning in June
e [wo post-deadline notices to be sent in August
o 35.5% Action Rate as of 8/1
o 1,681 Registered
o 3,688 Exempt
o 9,976 Unregistered
e Registered employers have added 3.25 employees on average

Vestwell : : : 2
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OregonSaves.com Updates

Enhancements made to website to clarify messaging and provide pathways to the actionable buttons or links

@OTEQOHS&VES' Employers ~ Savers v Espafiol ~ Resources v About ~ Contact Q

Certify Exemption | Help Center | Retirement Calculator

WITH OREGONSAVES, EVERYONE BENEFITS

Retirement savings
made simple

Sign in Get started

LEARN MORE
N 7

Vestwell : : : 3
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Q4 Payroll

Integrations
Updates

1) Visibility of available
integrations on contributions
page
e Building setup icon in the

contributions page of portal
for employers to readily
identify post-onboarding

1) Offering 3rd party payroll
integration solution for
employers

Vestwell

. Vestwell

Contributions

Mext Pay Date

Jan 1, 2024

Pay Group: Bi weskly

B 9 2

Start Contribution Other Actions -

E H

History
Period Transaction Type
Select bd All Transactions

TRAMSACTIONS

12/1/2021 Contribution
11/1/2021 Contribution (%
11/1/2021 Contribution (%
11/1/20:21 Contribution

08/1/2021 Contribution

Master

Pay Group

All Pay Groups

AMOUNT
$32,695.00
£32.695.00
$32,695.00

532,695.00

53269500

Payroll Setup £

M Deferral Change

STATUS - AETIONS

PROCESSING

COMPLETED

COMPLETED

COMPLETED

COMPLETED

g=

5 -Q

Payroll Connection Available

Connect waur plan wwith Gusts to
automate boring tasks,

Setup Mow =3 Learn more




State Auto IRA
National Updates

0 - f




Thank You

About Vestwell Holdings Inc.

This presentation does not constitute an offer to sell, a solicitation of an offer to buy, or a recommendation of any security or
any other product or service by Vestwell Holdings Inc. or any of its subsidiaries, affiliates, or other third party. Neither
Vestwell nor any of its subsidiaries or affiliates make any representations regarding the appropriateness or suitability of any
securities, products, or services discussed on our website and we do not provide legal, tax, financial, or investment advice to
any individual. Vestwell's wholly owned subsidiary, Vestwell State Savings, LLC, is a service provider to certain state savings
programs. Any information on our website or in any reports or presentations is provided for general education purposes only.
Certain content may also be confidential and proprietary. Any link from this presentation to a third party website, including
any link to a website of any state savings program, is not an endorsement or recommendation of such program or of
investment in such program, nor is it a statement or opinion as to the accuracy or completeness of any information provided on
such third-party website. All investments involve risk, including the loss of principal, market fluctuations, liquidity and interest
rate risks, domestic and international risks, and inflation-related risks among others. Individual investors are solely
responsible for determining whether any investment, investment strategy, security or related transaction is appropriate for
them based on their personal investment objectives, financial circumstances and risk tolerance. Individuals should consult
their business advisor, attorney, or tax and accounting advisor regarding their specific business, legal or tax situation, and
should review the offering document or other disclosure provided by any applicable program or issuer of any security before
deciding whether to make an investment.

0 Vestwell



Investment Performance Report

Oregon Treasury Savings Network
OregonSaves Program

June 30, 2024

Performance is presented net of underlying investment fees

esllw

coO
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Second Quarter 2024

Global Stocks

i 2.4%

Global Market Overview

Second Quarter 2024: Artificial Intelligence or Artificial Highs? As of June 30, 2024
The second quarter of 2024 capped a strong first half of the year, with the artificial intelligence (“Al”) frenzy propelling stocks to gains despite a
backdrop of tempered expectations for Federal Reserve interest-rate cuts. The S&P 500 climbed over 4% in the quarter and 15% in the first half
of the year, marking a stellar performance reminiscent of last year's standout start to the year for the stock market.

US Large-Cap Stocks 3.6% Investors continued to flock to the burgeoning Al sector, confident that the boom is just beginning. Nvidia, a key player in this space, saw its
i shares soar by 150%, driving its market value above $3 trillion and briefly making it the world's most valuable company. Nvidia's meteoric rise
US Small-Cap Stocks -3.3% has accounted for almost a third of the S&P 500’s gain for the year.
Non-US Developed Mkt Stocks 0.4% Deepite early-yearloptimism for potential interest rate cuts, persistent ipflatien readings have tempered those expectatiops. Initially, investors
anticipated up to six rate cuts from the Federal Reserve. However, as inflationary pressures persisted, the Fed has refrained from any cuts and
i maintained its current rate policy. This shift in expectations has pushed bond yields higher, with the benchmark 10-year U.S. Treasury note
Emerging Markets Stocks 5.0% yield rising to 4.36%, from 3.88% at the end of last year.
0 Higher yields typically dampen enthusiasm for the riskier stock market, but the allure of an Al-driven future has sustained investor interest,
Non-US Small-Cap Stocks ) 0.7% Ieagding);o overy 20 reﬁord cI%ses for the S&P 500 in the first half of 2024. Outside of mega-cap tech, stocks have been less strong. The median
stock in the S&P 500 was down 3% in the quarter and up just 5% for the year, highlighting the significant influence of a few large companies on
US Investment-Grade Bonds 0.2% the market's overall performance.
US Corporate Bonds 0.1% Small-cap stocks have lagged their larger counterparts for the year and quarter. Value shares have been thoroughly beaten by growth stocks,
i continuing the trend of recent years in which investors favor companies with high potential for future earnings over those currently trading
cheaply. Developed international shares have been middling compared to their U.S. peers, as global economic conditions, geopolitical factors,
US Long-Term Treasurys ~ -1.5% and a strengthening US dollar continue to weigh on their performance.
o QTD YTD 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 15 Years
US High-Yield Bonds 11% Global Stocks 2.4% 10.3% 18.4% 47% 10.4% 10.3%
US Large-Cap Stocks 3.6% 14.2% 23.9% 8.7% 14.6% 14.7%
Global exUS Bonds ~ -0.5% US Large-Cap Value (2.2%) 6.6% 13.1% 5.5% 9.0% 11.8%
US Large-Cap Growth 8.3% 20.7% 33.5% 11.3% 19.3% 17.3%
Emerging Markets Bonds 0.4% US Small-Cap Stocks (3.3%) 1.7% 10.1% (2.6%) 6.9% 11.2%
US Small-Cap Value (3.6%) (0.8%) 10.9% (0.5%) 7.1% 10.6%
US Short-Term TIPS 1.5% US Small-Cap Growth (2.9%) 4.4% 9.1% (4.9%) 6.2% 11.6%
Non-US Developed Markets (USD) (0.4%) 5.3% 11.5% 2.9% 6.5% 6.8%
Global Real Estate (REITs) -2.1% Non-US Developed Markets (Local) 1.0% 11.1% 15.1% 8.1% 9.0% 8.6%
Emerging Markets (USD) 5.0% 7.5% 12.5% (5.1%) 3.1% 4.9%
Commodities 1.7% Emerging Markets (Local) 6.2% 11.0% 15.5% (1.6%) 5.6% 7.1%
US Investment-Grade Bonds 0.2% (0.5%) 2.7% (3.0%) (0.2%) 2.6%
Managed Futures 0.0% US Long-Term Treasurys (1.5%) (4.4%) (5.1%) (10.0%) (4.0%) 2.8%
US Short-Term TIPS 1.5% 2.1% 5.2% 1.6% 3.0% 2.3%
Cash 1.3% Global Real Estate (REITs) (2.1%) (3.2%) 5.7% (3.8%) 0.3% 7.6%
Cash 1.3% 2.6% 5.3% 3.0% 2.2% 1.1%
Returns for periods longer than 1 year are annualized.
Sources: Sellwood Consulting LLC, Morningstar, Federal Reserve Economic Data, MSCI, FTSE Russell, ICE BofA, Credit Suisse
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Year-to-Date Market Review

Prices ticked up in December and Gold prices broke above $2,100 per
paychecks grew, delivering real ounce as rising geopolitcal tensions
wage gains in 2023 for the first have spurred demand from foreign
time in three years. The central banks and investors bet on
Consumer Price Index increased potential rate cuts.

3.4% from a year earlier in

December, up from a 3.1%

annual rate in November, as

reported by the Labor

Department. The U.S. economy grew 3.1% over
the past year, the Commerce

Department reported. A year ago

economists saw a recession as very

likely and projected anemic 0.2%

growth for the year, according to data

from the Wall Street Journal.

4770

3.9%
Low: 3.9%

12/31/23 1/31/24 2/29/24

Brent crude futures
climbed 18% in 2024 to
exceed $90 a barrel for
the first time since
October of last year.

10-Year Treasury Yield

3/31/24

Sources: Sellwood Consulting LLC, Morningstar, Federal Reserve Economic Data, Wall Street Journal, CNBC

The Federal Reserve kept
the benchmark federal-
funds rate steady at
5.25%-5.5%, the highest in
two decades, after recent
data showed persistent
price pressures.

High: 4.7%

4/30/24

As of June 30, 2024

Nvidia delivered a record quarter and
signaled that the Al boom is still going
strong, driving its already meteoric
stock up above $1,000 a share.

5460

4.4%

5/31/24 6/30/24
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Global Economic Overview
As of June 30, 2024

Federal Funds Rate

6 70 3000 16 130
6.0% | 125 - _
5
60 7=~ 2500 LA - 4
4 +— — 120 + -
5.0% e Fedleral Funds Rate “‘ s 50 - ~ o000 L 1 12 - 115 + -
0% = = = Projected Federal Funds Rate (CME) \ 5 40 — i 10 +— 10 + -
FOMC Dot Plot Median ’ . 1500 - 105 + -
3.0% 0T - 8 1= 100 4 -
0% 0 - 1000 -+ -
20 + — 6+ — %+ -
1
90 -+ -
2.0% 10 500 "-‘ 4 -—-— .
2 - 85—
1.0% 3 0 0 2 80
Treasury Curve Market Volatility _Inflation us _Trade-
Steepness CBOE Volatility Adjusted Gold  Unemployment Weighted US
0.0% 10yr Yield - 2yr Index: VIX Price per Oz. Rate Dollar Broad
93838858382 2FIex222g3IRI3L8S Yield ) - Index
S8 8838383885 ocococooo5593993398 Since 1990 Since 1968 Since 1948
N AN AN N AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN NN . .
Since 1976 Since 2006
6/2024 3/2024 6/2023 6/2021 6/2019 US Treasury Yield Curve
o _
Market Inflation Expectations 6.0% X
5 Year 2.2 24 2.2 25 15 5.0% \
~——
10 Year 2.3 2.3 22 2.3 1.7 4.0% -
20 Year 25 25 25 2.4 1.8 3.0% -
CPI Year-over-Year 3.0 35 3.0 5.4 1.6 20% -
West Texas Crude Oil 82.8 84.0 70.7 73.5 58.2 | 0%
. (I
Consumer Sentiment Index 68.2 79.4 64.4 85.5 98.2
0, B
S&P 500 Operating EPS 58.2* 54.6 54.8 521 40.1 0.0% £S5 5 5 5 5 5 5
=L 2 2 2 = = 2
Real GDP Growth YoY 1.4 2.1 6.2 34 O e o~ . S 8
Federal Funds Rate 5.33 5.33 5.08 0.08 2.38 06124 324 623 621 6/19

Sources: Sellwood Consulting LLC, Morningstar, Federal Reserve Economic Data, CME Group, S&P Dow Jones Indices
Arrows in the top-right charts represent year on year change.

*Estimate, provided by S&P Dow Jones Indices.
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Global Market Valuations - One Year Change

35 -

30 -

Expensive

25 -
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US Large-Cap

Earnings Yield = 4.7%
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5
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Earnings Yield = 5.9%
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MSCI EAFE
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Since 1973
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Since 1995

US Treasury

Bonds

Nominal Yield = 4.3%
10-Year Treasury

Yield
Since 1996
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25%

Nominal Yield = 5.5%

US Corporate

Corporate Credit
Spreads
Since 1996

f

Bonds

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

US High-Yield

Bonds

Nominal Yield = 7.7%

High Yield Credit

Spreads

Since 1996

Arrows represent year on year change. Trailing 12 month P/E and cap rate metrics exclude the top and bottom 5%. P/E metrics calculated by Investment Metrics and Morningstar may use different methodology.
Sources: Sellwood Consulting LLC, Robert Shiller Data, S&P Dow Jones Indices, FTSE Russell, MCSI, Federal Reserve Economic Data, NAREIT

As of June 30, 2024
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Since 1999
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Sellwood

CONSULTING LLC

Sector and Region Returns

As of June 30, 2024

US Stocks Sector Quarter Returns Uf'ngS' US Stocks Sector 1-Year Returns Materils,
o 8.7% Real
Estate,
Commun, 5.7%
Real Eitate, 45.0%
-1.9% Info Tech, 41.8%
Cons Staples, Financials Enert
9 " Health gy,
1.2% 24.2% Care __Industrials, 15.8%
., Cons Disc, 16.0%
Info Tech, 12.3% Commun, W% 4349 O77
9.2%
s i v
Cons Disc, r Cons Staples
Financials, Health Care, .05% Industrials, ! o
; . o Energy, /Materials, 8.3%
2.1% 1.3% -3.3% 219% 5.1% Utilities,
7.3%
World Stocks ex USA Region Quarter Returns World Stocks ex USA Region 1-Year Returns
EMEA,
Far East, . North 10.0%
Europe, 15.5% Asia America,
Far East 12.4% ' Pacific, 10.1%
ar £ast, 0,
s EMEA, 11.2%
0,
Europe, 2.1%
— __
—
PAS.'? North
aC'O'C’ America,
2.3% 2.3%
69 atin Latin America,
America, -5.3%
11.9%
Fixed Income Sectors Quarter Returns Fixed Income Sectors 1-Year Returns

Em Mkts,

Corp, A
o gency,
5 0% TIPS,

4.2%
Agency, TIPS, USHY, Em Mkts, o 25%
0.8% 0.9% 1.1% 0.4% MBS 2tk
I L

Treasurys, MBS, Treasurys,
04% Corp, 0.1% 0.2% Ex L(;S5({/\gg, 1.4%
=U. 0

The equity bar widths depict end of the quarter region and sector weights. Fixed income bar widths do not depict specific sector weights. The Far East includes Hong Kong, Japan and Singapore.
Sources: Sellwood Consulting LLC, Morningstar, S&P Dow Jones Indices, MSCI, ICE BofA
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Equity Valuations
As of June 30, 2024

Equity Valuation - Trailing 12-Month Price to Earnings

50.0
45.0
40.0
35.0 US Large Cap Growth, 35.6
30.0
25.0
C tmen
¥
fW ! " Non-US Developed, 16.0
15.0 \ L
US Small Cap, 15.8
10.0
Median P/E
US Large Cap Growth 22.8
5.0 US Large Cap Value  16.0
Non-US Developed 15.5
00 US Small Cap 17.6
2 85 YR8 85382 ERRZTLLEE28 YR

US Large Cap Growth = Russell 1000 Growth. US Large Cap Value = Russell 1000 Value. US Small Cap = Russell 2000. Non-US Developed = MSCI EAFE
Sources: Sellwood Consulting LLC, MSCI, FTSE Russell
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Sellwo

CONSULTING LL

Oregon Treasury Savings Network - OregonSaves Program

Program Composition

Mkt Val % by
Option Type

Capital Preservation
OregonSaves Capital Preservation Fund

OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2070
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2065
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2060
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2055
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2050
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2045
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2040
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2035
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2030
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2025
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2020
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund
Growth
OregonSaves Growth Fund
Money Market
OregonSaves Money Market Fund

Capital Preservation

Participant Allocated
- Target Retirement Date Suite

Total Program

Current MV

289,794,615

Current Market

Value ($)
122,088

122,088

260,693,587
1,824,541
16,110,379
28,435,496
31,619,973
29,789,781
29,353,906
27,955,185
29,588,353
28,285,327
20,705,494
8,419,672
8,605,481
9,217,817
9,217,817
19,761,122
19,761,122
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As of June 30, 2024

% of
Total

0.0%
0.0%

90.0%
0.6%
5.6%
9.8%

10.9%

10.3%

10.1%
9.6%

10.2%
9.8%
7.1%
2.9%
3.0%
3.2%
3.2%
6.8%
6.8%
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Oregon Treasury Savings Network - OregonSaves Program

Program Composition

As of June 30, 2024

Program Market Value History with Allocation by Option Type

$300,000,000 Capital
Preservation,
$275,000,000 $122,088
$250,000,000 'g'fg%l\"?;';et
$225,000,000
$200,000,000
Target Retirement
$175,000,000 Date,
$150.000.000 $260,693,587
$125,000,000
$100,000,000
$75,000,000
$50,000,000
$25,000,000 Growth,
$- : : $9,217,817

Sep-17 Mar-18 Sep-18 Mar-19 Sep-19 Mar-20 Sep-20 Mar-21 Sep-21 Mar-22 Sep-22 Mar-23 Sep-23 Mar-24

Growth ~ m Target Retirement Date Money Market Capital Preservation
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<Nasl 1w o Oregon Treasury Savings Network - OregonSaves Program

Mutual Fund Performance

As of June 30, 2024

5.0% QTD Return
° Peer Group 25th to 75th Percentile
# Peer Median
2
3.0%
=
3
o
2.0% X A X
2 4 2 .
o ® P ® ® o [ . g 1.1%
1.0% 13%  13% 129 12% 13% 13% 13% 450 13% 1_2‘% ¢ :
1.0%
0.0%

Growth TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD
2070 2065 2060 2055 2050 2045 2040 2035 2030 2025 2020 Income

Fund Option

Performance is shown is mutual fund performance presented net of investment manager fees.
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Oregon Treasury Savings Network - OregonSaves Program

ellwoo
Mutual Fund Performance
As of June 30, 2024

30.0% 1-Yr Return
24 5% Peer Group 25th to 75th Percentile
25.0% ® @ Fund
4 # Peer Median
20.0%
2 2 2
= ¢ ¢ ¢
§15.0% ® ® Py ® o ° 4
147% 14.7% 147% 14.7% 14.7% 14.0% o :
S 13.4% 12 5% ®
10.0% C9% @
105% &
89% 8.7%
5.0%
0.0%
Growth TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD TRD
2050 2045 2040 2035 2030 2025 2020 Income

2070 2065 2060 2055
Fund Option

Performance is shown is mutual fund performance presented net of investment manager fees.

Master Page # 86 of 95 - Oregon Retirement Savings Board Meeting 8/20/2024

Page 11



20.0%
15.0%
15.0% [ ]
2
£
2 10.0% *
o ®
9.0%
5.0%
0.0%
Growth TRD
2060

9.0%

TRD
2055

9.0%

TRD
2050

5-Yr Return
2
o
8.7% 8.3%
TRD TRD
2045 2040
Fund Option

Performance is shown is mutual fund performance presented net of investment manager fees.

Oregon Treasury Savings Network - OregonSaves Program

Mutual Fund Performance

ellwoo
As of June 30, 2024

Peer Group 25th to 75th Percentile

@ Fund
@ Peer Median

2
0
ZTRNS 5

°
6. 2%
TRD TRD  TRD
2035 2030 2025

b o
5.2%
Tty
TRD TRD
2020 Income
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Sellwood Oregon Treasury Savings Network - OregonSaves Program

CONSULTING LLC

Comparative Performance
As of June 30, 2024 Calendar Years m

QTD  YTD 1Yr 3Yrs 5Yrs Incep. Since 2023 2022 2021 2020  Since
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Incep. (%) (%) (%) (%) Incep.

Capital Preservation

OregonSaves Capital Preservation Fund 13 26 54 29 1.7 1.5 Aug-17 -
State Street Instl Liquid Reserves Prem SSIXX 1.3 2.7 55 3.1 2.2 2.1 . : : -
ICE BofA US 3M Trsy Bill TR USD Index 13 26 64 30 22 21 . . ) ) -
Over/Under 00 0.1 0.1 0.1 00 00 -

Money Market - Taxable MStar MF Rank 2

Target Retirement Date

OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2070 1.2 74 142 2.1 - 0.6

State Street Target Retirement 2065 K SSFKX 1.3 76 147 25 - 0.7
S&P Target Date 2065+ TR USD Index 21 92 169 &1 0.8
Over/Under 08 16 -22 -26 0.1
Target-Date 2060 MStar MF Rank 75 91 91 94 - 100
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2065 1.2 74 142 21 8.1 0.3

State Street Target Retirement 2065 K SSFKX 1.3 76 147 2.5 - -
S&P Target Date 2065+ TR USD Index 21 92 169 &1 99 0.4
Over/Under -08 16 -22 -26 -
Target-Date 2060 MStar MF Rank 75 91 91 94 - -
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2060 1.1 7.3 142 2.1 8.4 0.4

State Street Target Retirement 2060 K SSDYX 1.2 75 147 25 9.0 04
S&P Target Date 2060 TR USD Index 19 89 165 49 98 0.4
Over/Under 07 14 18 24 08 0.0
Target-Date 2060 MStar MF Rank 80 92 92 95 86 71

Percentile rankings compare returns to those delivered by an appropriate peer group, where 1 is the highest ranking and 100 is the lowest ranking.
Mutual funds are shown net of investment management fees, while OregonSaves options are shown net of investment manager fees, admistrative fees, and fees to the State.
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ellwood Oregon Treasury Savings Network - OregonSaves Program

CON ULTING LLC

Comparative Performance
As of June 30, 2024 Calendar Years m

QTD  YTD 1Yr 3Yrs 5Yrs Incep. Since 2023 2022 2021 2020  Since
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Incep. (%) (%) (%) (%) Incep.

OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2055 1.1 7.3 143 2.1 8.4 7.9 Aug-17 19.0 -192 134 186 0.4

State Street Target Retirement 2055 K SSDQX 1.2 75 147 25 9.0 87 194 -191 143 197 04
S&P Target Date 2055 TR USD Index 19 89 165 49 98 9.0 19.6 -160 182 139 0.4
Over/Under 07 14 18 -24 08 -03 02 -31 -39 58 0.0
Target-Date 2055 MStar MF Rank 76 90 87 96 84 72 75 82 95 4 64
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2050 1.2 73 142 2.1 8.4 7.9 Aug-17 189 -192 135 187 0.4

State Street Target Retirement 2050 K SSDLX 1.3 75 147 2.5 9.0 8.6 194 -191 144 198 0.4
S&P Target Date 2050 TR USD Index 20 89 165 49 97 9.0 19.6 -16.0 180 139 04
Over/Under 07 -14 18 -24 07 -04 02 -31 -36 5.9 0.0
Target-Date 2050 MStar MF Rank 75 89 86 95 84 66 70 84 95 2 66
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2045 1.2 7.0 136 1.9 8.0 7.7 Aug-17 181 -189 13.0 18.2 0.4

State Street Target Retirement 2045 K SSDEX 1.3 72 140 23 87 8.4 186 -18.7 13.8 193 04
S&P Target Date 2045 TR USD Index 18 85 159 46 94 88 19.1 -158 17.5 137 0.4
Over/Under 05 13 19 23 07 -04 05 -29 37 56 0.0
Target-Date 2045 MStar MF Rank 72 90 87 89 84 75 77 83 95 2 60
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2040 1.2 6.6 129 1.7 1.7 7.4 Aug-17 174 185 123 177 0.4

State Street Target Retirement 2040 K SSCQX 1.3 68 134 241 8.3 8.1 178 -184 131 188 04
S&P Target Date 2040 TR USD Index 1.8 79 1561 42 89 84 18.2 -156 165 134 04
Over/Under 05 11 17 21 06 -03 04 -28 -34 5.4 0.0
Target-Date 2040 MStar MF Rank 63 84 81 86 73 54 65 80 89 2 46
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2035 1.1 6.0 121 1.4 7.2 7.0 Aug-17 16.5 -180 113 17.1 0.3

State Street Target Retirement 2035 K SSCKX 1.2 6.2 125 1.8 7.8 7.7 169 -179 122 182 04
S&P Target Date 2035 TR USD Index 16 69 136 35 81 77 16.6 -150 149 128 0.4
Over/Under 04 07 11 17 03 00 03 29 -27 5.4 0.0
Target-Date 2035 MStar MF Rank 59 67 73 83 49 27 33 77 92 2 32

Percentile rankings compare returns to those delivered by an appropriate peer group, where 1 is the highest ranking and 100 is the lowest ranking.
Mutual funds are shown net of investment management fees, while OregonSaves options are shown net of investment manager fees, admistrative fees, and fees to the State.
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Sellwood

CONSULTING LLC

Oregon Treasury Savings Network - OregonSaves Program

Comparative Performance

OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2030
State Street Target Retirement 2030 K
S&P Target Date 2030 TR USD Index
Over/Under
Target-Date 2030 MStar MF Rank
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2025
State Street Target Retirement 2025 K
S&P Target Date 2025 TR USD Index
Over/Under
Target-Date 2025 MStar MF Rank
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2020
State Street Target Retirement 2020 K
S&P Target Date 2020 TR USD Index
Over/Under
Target-Date 2020 MStar MF Rank
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund
State Street Target Retirement K

SSBYX

SSBSX

SSBOX

SSFOX

S&P Target Date Retirement Income TR USD Index
Over/Under
Target-Date Retirement MStar MF Rank

OregonSaves Growth Fund
State Street Equity 500 Index K

S&P 500 TR USD Index

Over/Under

Large Blend MStar MF Rank

SSSYX

Percentile rankings compare returns to those delivered by an appropriate peer group, where 1 is the highest ranking and 100 is the lowest ranking.

Mutual funds are shown net of investment management fees, while OregonSaves options are shown net of investment manager fees, admistrative fees, and fees to the State.
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 Sharpe
QTD YTD 1Yr 3Yrs 5Yrs Incep. Since 2023 2022 2021 2020  Since
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Incep. (%) (%) (%) (%) Incep.
12 55 114 13 67 66 Aug17] 153 -17.1 105 162] 0.3
13 57 119 17 73 73 157 170 114 172 04
14 57 118 28 70 68 148 -140 126 1190 04
01 00 01 -11 03 05 09 30 -12 53f 00
33 58 46 49 10 6 11 75 63 7 10
11 45 101 10 58 58 Aug17| 132 -155 100 138/ 03
12 47 105 14 64 65 137 153 108 148 04
13 48 103 21 61 60 13.0 -131 107 11208 04
01 01 02 07 03 05 07 -22 01 36f 00
35 58 48 33 13 6 24 50 33 9 10
09 34 85 08 46 48 Augl7 111 -134 87 107, 03
10 36 89 11 52 55 115 -133 95 117] 03
13 45 98 18 53 54 123 -128 88 102§ 03
03 -09 09 07 01 0.1 08 05 07 15[ 00
57 78 75 43 59 35 60 22 35 72 27
10 33 83 08 40 40 Aug7| 104 -122 71 93 02
11 35 87 12 46 47 108 -121 79 103] 03
1135 82 11 39 41 103 -11.2 51 88§ 03
00 00 05 01 07 06 05 -09 28 15[ 00
16 50 35 12 14 14 70 27 8 38 1
42 151 240 96 143 133 Aug17 258 -183 275 17.3] 06
43 153 245 100 150 140 263 -182 285 1831 07
43 153 246 100 150 141 263 -181 287 1841 07
00 00 01 00 00 -0 00 01 -02 -0 0.0
19 28 31 28 23 2 27 52 27 43 19
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Oregon Treasury Savings Network - OregonSaves Program

Sellwood
Comparative Performance

As of June 30, 2024 Calendar Years m
2023 2022 2021 2020  Since

QTD  YTD 1Yr 3Yrs 5Yrs Incep. Since
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Incep. (%) (%) (%) (%) Incep.

Money Market

3.2 Nov-21 45 1.6 - - -

1.2 245 5 - -

OregonSaves Money Market Fund

State Street Instl Liquid Reserves Prem SSIXX 1.3 2.7 55 3.1 2.2 2.1 49 1.7 0.0 0.6 -
ICE BofA US 3M Trsy Bill TR USD Index 13 26 64 30 22 21 50 15 00 07 --
Over/Under 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 00 -01 -
Money Market - Taxable MStar MF Rank 9 3 2 7 2 6 64 2 9 2 -

Percentile rankings compare returns to those delivered by an appropriate peer group, where 1 is the highest ranking and 100 is the lowest ranking.
Mutual funds are shown net of investment management fees, while OregonSaves options are shown net of investment manager fees, admistrative fees, and fees to the State
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Oregon Treasury Savings Network - OregonSaves Program

Fee Information

As of June 30, 2024

Underlying Mstar Inst MF
Current Market Expense Peer Median
Value ($) Ratio Exp. Ratio
Capital Preservation 122,088
OregonSaves Capital Preservation Fund 122,088 0.12% 0.20%
Target Retirement Date Suite 260,693,587
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2070 1,824,541 0.09% 0.46%
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2065 16,110,379 0.09% 0.46%
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2060 28,435,496 0.09% 0.46%
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2055 31,619,973 0.09% 0.46%
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2050 29,789,781 0.09% 0.45%
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2045 29,353,906 0.09% 0.45%
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2040 27,955,185 0.09% 0.45%
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2035 29,588,353 0.09% 0.45%
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2030 28,285,327 0.09% 0.45%
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2025 20,705,494 0.09% 0.45%
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 2020 8,419,672 0.09% 0.39%
OregonSaves Target Retirement Fund 8,605,481 0.09% 0.43%
OregonSaves Growth Fund 9,217,817
OregonSaves Growth Fund 9,217,817 0.02% 0.65%
Money Market 19,761,122
OregonSaves Money Market Fund 19,761,122 0.12% 0.20%
Total Program 289,794,615 0.09% 0.44%
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Oregon Treasury Savings Network - OregonSaves Program

Annual Fee Information

Savers with a Balance: 127,717
Total Program Assets: $289,794,615

As of June 30, 2024

Total Annual Fees Annual Fee Type

% of $ Per
$ Assets Account
Fees Paid by Savers

Investment Management 260,328  0.09% 2
Administrative Fee 3,202,650 1.11% 25
Fee paid to Vestwell State Savings 2,222,730 0.77% 17
Fee paid to State 979,921 0.34% 8
Total Program Fees 3,462,978 1.19% 27

Total Net Fees by Service Provider
Investment Management 260,328  0.09% 2
Vestwell State Savings 2,222,730  0.77% 17
State 979,921  0.34% 8
Total Program Fees 3,462,978 1.19% 27

Assets

Flat $
Fee

Per

% of % of Assets $ Per Account

Assets Total $ Fee  Account Total § Fee
0.09% 260,328 - -

0.40% 1,159,178 16 2,043,472

0.15% 434,692 14 1,788,038

0.25% 724,487 2 255,434

0.49% 1,419,506

2,043,472

0.09% 260,328 - -
0.15% 434,692 14 1,788,038

025% 724,487 2 255,434
0.49% 1,419,506

2,043,472

As of February 1, 2023, the intial hold period was shortened from 90 days to 30 days. During the 30 day hold, Vestwell and the Network will waive all fees.
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Sellwood Oregon Retirement Savings Board - OregonSaves Program

CONSULTING LLC

Target Retirement Date Glidepaths

As of June 30, 2024

State Street Target Retirement Date Glidepath S&P Target Retirement Date Glidepath
100% 100%
80% - 80%
60% - 60%

40% 40%

20%

0%

® US Equity = Non-US Equity = Fixed Income ~ TIPS = Cash  Other m US Equity = Non-US Equity = Fixed Income TIPS = Cash  Other

Total : Total .
Total - SUES RN Bonds + AN, Total - SN SR Bonds + NIRRT
Equity [SEquity ER=eY Cash Income ST =6 | Equity Cash Income

2070 90% 52% 38% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 2065+ 8% 0% 1% 2%
2065 90% 52% 38% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 2065+ 89% 57% 32% 9% 8% 0% 1% 2%
2060 90% 52% 38% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 2060 87% 55% 32% 10% 9% 0% 1% 2%
2055 90% 52% 38% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 2055 86% 54% 33% 11% 10% 0% 1% 2%
2050 89% 51% 38% 12% 12% 0% 0% 0% 2050 84% 53% 31% 14% 12% 0% 1% 2%
2045 84% 48% 35% 17% 17% 0% 0% 0% 2045 82% 49% 32% 16% 15% 0% 2% 2%
2040 78% 45% 33% 22% 22% 0% 0% 0% 2040 75% 47% 28% 23% 21% 0% 2% 2%
2035 70% 40% 30% 30% 30% 0% 0% 0% 2035 67% 42% 26% 33% 29% 2% 2% 0%
2030 59% 35% 24% 39% 30% 9% 0% 2% 2030 55% 34% 21% 43% 37% 4% 2% 2%
2025 44% 27% 17% 51% 34% 17% 0% 5% 2025 46% 28% 18% 54% 46% 6% 3% 0%
2020 31% 19% 12% 64% 46% 18% 0% 5% 2020 M% 26% 15% 59% 47% 9% 3% 0%
Retirement | 30% 19% 12% 65% 47% 18% 0% 5% Retirement 35% 22% 13% 65% 52% 10% 3% 0%

State Street Target Retirement Date Glidepath allocations to "Other" refers to Global Public Real Estate.
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Active Share - Measure of the proportion to which a portfolio's holdings composition differs from the composition found in its benchmark. The greater the difference between the asset
composition of the fund and its benchmark, the greater the active share.

Average Credit Quality - Measure of a bond portfolio's overall credit quality, calculated as an average of each bond's credit rating, as assigned by Standard & Poor's or Moody's, adjusted
for its relative weighting in the portfolio.

Batting Average - Measure of an investment manager's ability to meet or beat an index, calculated by dividing the number of days (or months, quarters, etc.) in which the manager beats or
matches the index by the total number of days (or months, quarters, etc.) in the period of question and multiplying that factor by 100.

Beta - Measure of a portfolio's sensitivity to market movements, calculated by comparing a portfolio's excess return over the risk-free rate (90 Day T-Bills) to the market's excess return over
the same risk-free rate. The beta of the market is 1.00 by definition.

Correlation — Measure of how two securities move in relation to each other, calculated as a correlation coefficient, which ranges between -1 and +1. Perfect positive correlation (+1) implies
that as one security moves up or down the other security will always move in the same direction. Alternatively, perfect negative correlation (-1) means that the securities always move in the
opposite direction. If the correlation is 0, the security movements have no correlation.

Cco

Dividend Yield - Dividends per share of a security or portfolio over the trailing one-year period as a percentage of the current stock price(s).

Duration - Measure of a bond or bond portfolio's sensitivity to changes in interest rates, calculated based on the weighted average of the time periods over which bond cash flows accrue to
the bondholder. A portfolio with a 5-year duration would be expected to lose 5% of its net asset value if interest rates rose by 1 percentage point, or gain 5% if interest rates fell by 1
percentage point.

Excess Return - Measure of a portfolio's achieved rate of return minus the return of a benchmark over the same period.

Information Ratio - Portfolio excess return relative to a benchmark divided by the portfolio return’s tracking error relative to the same benchmark. Information ratio measures how much
excess return is generated from the amount of excess risk taken relative to a benchmark.

Price/Earnings (P/E) - Ratio of a stock's current price divided by the company's trailing 12-month earnings per share from continuous operations. For a portfolio, calculated as the weighted
average of P/E ratios of all stocks in the portfolio.

Price/Book (P/B) - Ratio of a stock's current price divided by the company's book value per share (total assets of a company, less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares
outstanding). For a portfolio, calculated as the weighted average of P/B ratios of all stocks in the portfolio, with any stocks with negative book values being excluded.

R-squared (R2) - The percentage of a portfolio's return variance explained by the benchmark's returns.

Sharpe Ratio — Measure of risk-adjusted performance, calculated by dividing a portfolio's annualized excess returns over the risk-free rate (90 Day T-Bills) by its annualized standard
deviation. The Sharpe ratio is not meaningful for comparison purposes when annualized excess return over the risk-free rate is negative.

Standard Deviation - Measure of dispersion about an average, depicts how widely a portfolio's returns varied over a certain period of time.

Tracking Error — The standard deviation (variability) of a portfolio’s excess return relative to a benchmark.

Upside/Downside Capture - Upside/downside capture measures the percentage of a benchmark return realized by a portfolio during positive return periods (upside) or negative return
periods (downside) within a defined time period. A value over 100 indicates outperformance for upside capture and underperformance for downside capture.

Yield to Maturity - Rate of return an investor will receive if a long-term, interest-bearing security, such as a bond, is held to its maturity date.
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